



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 776 OF 2026

Shri Surendra Kumar S/o. Ramsevak Yadav

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
Appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. A.S. Moon, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. C.J. Dhumane, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR AND RAJ D. WAKODE, JJ.

DATE : 27.03.2026

List this matter on 16th April, 2026.

2. In the meanwhile, if any action is taken against the petitioner, it shall not be given effect till next date.

(RAJ D. WAKODE, J.)

(ANIL S. KILOR, J.)

Vijaykumar